TN
..General Services M E M O

SWC# 219 Highway Maintenance Equipment
Contract Information and Usage Instructions

Contract Period: This is a three year contract with a one year renewal option. It began on
July 1 2016 and will expire on November 30, 2020.

Summary/Background Information: Pricing is based on a percentage discount from the
manufacturer's catalog. The percentage discount may vary within a manufacturer’s price
list with different percentages being applied on various product groups and models and/or
options. You may then consider any model with the options you need to customize the
equipment to your specifications. In addition, several manufactures may be considered in
each category of equipment, giving the end user the flexibility and choices to get the brand
and model they see as the best value. The CPO suggests that due to the complexity of
pricing this equipment, that you contact the dealer(s) and allow them to assist in “Building
Out” equipment to provide an accurate quote.

Some of the manufacturers offer a multiple unit discount which is an additional percentage
discount that you add to the standard discount. Contracts detail these additional discounts
and also the prompt pay discounts.

State Contact Information
Contract Administrator:
Mike Neely

Category Specialist

Central Procurement Office
(615) 741-5971
Miichael.t.neely@tn.gov
Vendor Contact Information:

ASC Construction (Ascendum Chattanooga Tractor & Equipment (Region
Machinery) (Regions 1 & 2) 2)

Contract #50620 Contract #50616

Rob Tavenner Nick Topping

5730 Rutledge Pike Polymer Drive

Knoxville, TN 37924 Chattanooga, TN 37421

423-551-1065 423 892-5725

rob.tavenner@ascendummachinery.com ntopping@chattanoogatractor.com

Central Procurement Office « Tennessee Tower, 3™ Floor
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, Nashville, TN 37243
Tel: 615-741-1035 ¢ Fax: 615-741-0684 « tn.gov/generalservices/
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CMI Equipment (Regions 1, 2, 3, 4) Parman Tractor & Equipment (Region 3)

Contract #50615 Contract #50617

Zach Young Erin McCree

2405 Dickerson Rd 3570 Dickerson Pike

Nashville, TN 37207 Nashville, TN 37207

912 957-9472 615 865-7800

zach@cmiequip.com emccree@parmancorp.com

East Tennessee Rent All (Region 1) Gateway Bobcat of Missouri (Region 3)
Contract #50624 Contract #50622

Jim Baxter Mike Nelson

3711 Bristol Highway 149 Industrial Blvd

Johnson City, TN 37601 La Vergne, TN 37086

423 282-3221 615 941-4000

jimb@etra.biz mnelson@bobcatofnashville.com
Heavy Machines Inc. (Region 1) Hutson’s (Region 3)

Contract #50618 Contract #50626

Chris Frazier Alex Hahn

3920 East Raines Rd 411 Alfred Thun Rd

Memphis, TN 38181 Clarksville, TN 37040

901 260-2232 270-408-1397
cfrazier@heavymachinesinc.com ahahn@hutsoninc.com

K & K Systems (Regions 1, 2, 3, 4) Meade Equipment (Regions 1, 2, 3, 4)
Contract #50619 Contract #50625

Elaina Strickland Mike Comstock

687 Palmetto Rd 2000 Tri Cities Xing

Tupelo, MS 38801 Kingsport, TN 37663

888 414-3003 865 546-3207
estrickland@k-ksystems.com mike.comstock@meadetractor.com

Power Equipment (Regions 1, 2, 3, 4) Roadtec (Regions 1, 2, 3, 4)

Contract #50621 Contract #50631
Matthew Spence Thomas McClain

3300 Alcoa Hwy 800 Manufacturers Rd
Knoxville, TN 37920 Chattanooga, TN 37405
931 449-9061 423 265-0600

matthew spence@bramco.com tmclain@roadtec.com
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Stowers Machinery (Regions 1, 2) Tennessee Tractor (Region 4)

Contract #50614 Contract #50627

Greg Simpson Justin Reasons

6301 Old Rutledge Pk 16 S. Bell St, Suite 1

Knoxville, TN 37924 Alamo, TN 38001

865 595-1098 731 635-9771
gsimpson@stowerscat.com jreasons@tennesseetractor.com

Thompson Machinery (Regions 2, 3, 4) TriGreen Equipment (Region 3)

Contract #50609 Contract #50623

Trace Hall Clint Sides

1245 Bridgestone Blvd 940 9'" Ave North

La Vergne, TN 37086 Franklin, TN 37064

615 744-7816 615 794-8187

trace@tmcat.com ClintSides@trigreen.com

Viking Equipment (Regions 1, 2) Williams Equipment (Region 4)

Contract #50623 Contract #50630

Jennifer Parks Trey Huey

4600 Bobcat Ln 3655 American Way

Knoxville, TN 37921 Memphis, TN 38118

865 588-8115 662 232-1933

jparks@bobcatofknoxville.com thuey@williamsequipment.com

Contract Vendor Brand

50615 CMI Schwarze, Latmor,Gradall, Terex, Paladin, Alamo Traxx, Ver-Mac,FAE- Region 1,2,3,4
50620 Ascendum Volvo, Stewart Amos- Region 1 & 2
50616 Chatt Tractor New Holland, Bradco, Yanmar, - Region 2
50617 Parman Tractor New Holland, Takeuchi, Paladin - Region 3
50624 East TN Rent Alls Bobcat - Region 1
50622 Gateway Bobcat Bobcat - Region 3
50618 Heavy Machines Sakai - Region 1
50626 Hutson Inc John Deere - Region 3
50619 K&K Systems K&K - Region 1,2,3,4
50625 Meade Equip John Deere - Region 1, Bomagg - Region 1,2,3
50621 Power Equip Broce, Leeboy, Vogle, Takeuchi, Fecon, Homm - Region 1,2,3,4
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50631 Road Tec Roadtec - Region 1,2,3,4

50614 Stowers Catepillar,Bandit,Lamor, Weiler- Region 1 & 2, Mauldin- Region 1,2,3,4
50627 Tn Tractor John Deere - Region 4

50609 Thompson Catepillar - Region 2,3,4

50628 Trigreen John Deere - Region 2 & 3

50623 Viking Bobcat- Region 1 &2

50630 Williams Equip Bobcat- Region 4

Requisition and Purchase Order Generation:

For information on how to create a requisition and/or purchase order please click on the

“Agency Upgrade User Guide” link on the following page:
https://www.teamtn.gov/cpo/learning-development/cpo-job-aids.html

Billing and Payment Instructions:
Follow your agency specific rules for bill and payments.
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